1.1
1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

02/25/13 REVISOR CKM/DI 13-2179

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
EIGHTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

(SENATE AUTHORS: KOENEN, Eken, Sparks, Weber and Westrom)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/11/2013 771  Introduction and first reading
Referred to Finance
03/14/2013 1030  Author added Westrom

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 1244

relating to drainage; appropriating money to update the drainage manual.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. DRAINAGE MANUAL UPDATE.

$235,000 is appropriated in fiscal year 2014 from the clean water fund to the Board

of Water and Soil Resources to update the Minnesota Public Drainage Manual and the

Minnesota Public Drainage Law Overview for Decision-Makers and to provide outreach

to users.

Section 1. 1



