02/25/13 REV

REVISOR

CKM/DI

13-2179

as introduced

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA EIGHTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

S.F. No. 1244

(SENATE AUTHORS: KOENEN, Eken, Sparks, Weber and Westrom)

DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
03/11/2013	771	millouuttion und mot ituamb
03/14/2013	1030	Referred to Finance Author added Westrom

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to drainage; appropriating money to update the drainage manual.
1.3	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.4	Section 1. DRAINAGE MANUAL UPDATE.
1.1	
1.5	\$235,000 is appropriated in fiscal year 2014 from the clean water fund to the Board
1.6	of Water and Soil Resources to update the Minnesota Public Drainage Manual and the
1.7	Minnesota Public Drainage Law Overview for Decision-Makers and to provide outreach
1.8	to users.